YouGov Survey Results
Sample Size - 911 GB Teachers

Average class size : Thinking about the past 12 months,
has each of the following increased, decreased or stayed
the same at your school?

Unweighted base
Base
Increased

Decreased
Stayed the same
Don’t know

Your school’s budget : Thinking about the past 12
months, has each of the following increased, decreased
or stayed the same at your school?

Unweighted base
Base

Increased
Decreased

Stayed the same

Don’t know

Total

911

911

55%
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40%

2%
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3%
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Principal
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ok

19
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*
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Deputy or
Assistant
Headteacher

B

63
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47%

2%
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1%
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DEG*

11%

1%

Other senior-
level teacher
(e.g. Key
stage Leader,

Accacemant

C

269

252

62%
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2%
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10%

13%
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Job role

Teacher /
lecturer

494

513

53%

3%

41%

3%
CF

494

513

4%

67%

9%

20%
BCF

Supply
teacher /
lecturer

E

65

61

54%

1%

40%

5%
CF*
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61

2%

66%

10%

22%
BF*

Senior leader

351

336

59%

3%

38%

0%
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336
2%

7%
DG
10%

10%

Teacher

559

574

53%

3%

41%

3%
CF

559

574

3%

67%

9%

20%
BCF

Male

300

237

55%

4%

39%

2%

300

237

5%

66%

11%

18%

You

What the world thinks

Gender

Female

611

674

55%
2%

40%

2%

611

674
2%

73%

9%

16%


ben.tobin
YouGov Logo
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P What the world thinks

School type
Total Local
ota authority Grammar Independent/ Special Pupil Referral
L Academy . X Free school
maintained school private school school Unit
school
J K L M N (e} P
Average class size : Thinking about the past 12 months,
has each of the following increased, decreased or stayed
the same at your school?
Unweighted base 911 439 316 16 101 20 12 7
Base 911 469 313 12 90 15 7 5
Increased 55% 51% 66% 69% 41% 50% 7% 45%
M *k * *k *k *k
Decreased 3% 3% 2% - 7% - - -
*k K* *k *k *k
Stayed the same 40% 44% 32% 31% 47% 40% 23% 55%
K *k K* ™ ™ ™
Don’t know 2% 2% 1% - 5% 10% - -
*k K* *k *k *k
Your school’s budget : Thinking about the past 12
months, has each of the following increased, decreased
or stayed the same at your school?
Unweighted base 911 439 316 16 101 20 12 7
Base 911 469 313 12 90 15 7 5
Increased 3% 3% 2% 7% 9% - -
** IK* ** ** **
Decreased 71% 75% 78% 60% 30% 66% 86% 72%
M M ** * ** ** *x
Stayed the same 10% 8% 5% 9% 33% 15% - 28%
** IK* ** ** **
Don’t know 16% 15% 15% 24% 28% 19% 14% -

ke JK* ** ** **
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