## YouGov Survey Results Sample Size - 911 GB Teachers



		Gender							
Total	Headteacher/ Principal	Deputy or Assistant Headteacher	Other senior- level teacher (e.g. Key stage Leader,	Teacher / lecturer	Supply teacher / lecturer	Senior leader	Teacher	Male	Female
	Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	I

Average class size: Thinking about the past 12 months, has each of the following increased, decreased or stayed the same at your school?

Unweighted base	911	19	63	269	494	65	351	559	300	611
Base	911	20	64	252	513	61	336	574	237	674
Increased	55%	62%	47%	62%	53%	54%	59%	53%	55%	55%
		**	*	DG		*				
Decreased	3%	9%	2%	2%	3%	1%	3%	3%	4%	2%
		**	*			*				
Stayed the same	40%	22%	50%	36%	41%	40%	38%	41%	39%	40%
		**	*			*				
Don't know	2%	7%	-	-	3%	5%	0%	3%	2%	2%
		**	*		CF	CF*	С	CF		

Your school's budget: Thinking about the past 12 months, has each of the following increased, decreased or stayed the same at your school?

Unweighted base	911	19	63	269	494	65	351	559	300	611
Base	911	20	64	252	513	61	336	574	237	674
Increased	3%	9%	1%	2%	4%	2%	2%	3%	5%	2%
		**	*			*			1	
Decreased	71%	75%	88%	75%	67%	66%	77%	67%	66%	73%
		**	DEG*			*	DG			
Stayed the same	10%	4%	11%	10%	9%	10%	10%	9%	11%	9%
		**	*			*				
Don't know	16%	12%	1%	13%	20%	22%	10%	20%	18%	16%
		**	*	BF	BCF	BF*	В	BCF		

## YouGov Survey Results Sample Size - 911 GB Teachers



	School type										
Total	Local authority maintained school	Academy	Grammar school	Independent/ private school	Special school	Pupil Referral Unit	Free school				
	J	K	L	M	N	0	P				

Average class size: Thinking about the past 12 months, has each of the following increased, decreased or stayed the same at your school?

Unweighted base	911	439	316	16	101	20	12	7
Base	911	469	313	12	90	15	7	5
Increased	55%	51%	66%	69%	41%	50%	77%	45%
			JM	**	*	**	**	**
Decreased	3%	3%	2%	-	7%	-	-	-
				**	K*	**	**	**
Stayed the same	40%	44%	32%	31%	47%	40%	23%	55%
		K		**	K*	**	**	**
Don't know	2%	2%	1%	-	5%	10%	-	-
				**	K*	**	**	**

Your school's budget: Thinking about the past 12 months, has each of the following increased, decreased or stayed the same at your school?

Unweighted base	911	439	316	16	101	20	12	7
Base	911	469	313	12	90	15	7	5
Increased	3%	3%	2%	7%	9%	-	-	-
				**	JK*	**	**	**
Decreased	71%	75%	78%	60%	30%	66%	86%	72%
		M	M	**	*	**	**	**
Stayed the same	10%	8%	5%	9%	33%	15%	-	28%
				**	JK*	**	**	**
Don't know	16%	15%	15%	24%	28%	19%	14%	-
				**	JK*	**	**	**